

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32582/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ramkishor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to file proof of deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and for taking steps on unserved Respondent No. 11 and on LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 and 12.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|