

"

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32582/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared for the petitioners.

Office Report dated 24.11.2012 indicates that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed proof of deposit of costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee nor he has taken steps for effecting service on unserved Respondent No.11 and has also not taken steps in respect of LRs of deceased Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 & 12.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report dated 24.11.2012 within four weeks, failing which, the default of the petitioner be reported to the Regular Bench, which is seized of the matter, to decide the fate of the Special Leave Petition.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|