

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2009 in SA No.434/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter was called out in the morning. Nobody was present on behalf of the parties. It was passed over. The matter has been called out again but nobody is present on behalf of the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

