

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2009 in SA No.434/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though served, nobody appears for the respondents.
However, in the interest of justice, list the matter on 3rd
January, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|