

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2009 in SA No.(294)434/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Vishnoi,adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Sharma,adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent, even today.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order dated 8.11.2010 shall continue till further  
orders.

|Sr.P.A. | (Sushma Bajaj)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar |