

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal  
No(s). 283/2014

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention  
and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Jaju, Adv.  
  
Mr. Krishna Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application(s) for impleadment and intervention would  
be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

Learned counsel for the opposite side may file reply for  
opposing such applications, if any, in the meanwhile.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER