

DIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2014
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)
VS.

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Let defects pointed out by the Registry be cured, by the learned counsel for the appellants, within a period of six weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.4-6, 12 and 11, without further reference to the Bench.

.....J.

[ARUN MISHRA]

New Delhi;

September 15, 2016.

ITEM NO.39

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 283/2014

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Parul Mishr,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Let defects pointed out by the Registry be cured, by the learned counsel for the appellants, within a period of six weeks from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.4-6, 12 and 11, without further reference to the Bench.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the filed.)