

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 56414/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56414/2017-DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvart Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.56414/2017 is allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER