

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. ITS DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (BASIC) &
ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LETTER D. NO. 85746/2023 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF I.A. NO. 81031/2023 IS
TO BE LISTED

IA No. 81031/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 81031/2023 i.e. Application for discharge of AOR is
allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dated 25.04.2023
filed as D. No. 85746/23.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar