

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THR. ITS DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (BASIC) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46295/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 170572/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 172080/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 172071/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 71996/2016 - I A FOR INTERVENTION AND O T and IA No. 22718/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & OT and IA No. 170570/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 172078/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 172070/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 31-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AORMr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ritvik Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, by way of last indulgence, six weeks' time is granted to comply with the order dated 27th July, 2023.

List the matters after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER