

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THR. ITS DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (BASIC) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2024

This appeal was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajesh Kumar Chawla, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of November, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)