

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THR. ITS DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (BASIC) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NOS. 170570/2023, 172070/2023 AND 172078/2023 IN C.A. NO. 283/2014 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 172078/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 172070/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 170570/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K Parameshwar, Sr. Adv, A.A.G.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajesh K Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications along with the Civil Appeal.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR