

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).283/2014

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. ITS DIRECTOR OF  
EDUCATION (BASIC) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUSHILA SRIVASTAVA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100817/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 46295/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 172071/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 170572/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 243640/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 172080/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 71996/2016 - IA FOR INTERVENTION AND O T  
IA No. 22718/2016 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT & OT  
IA No. 172078/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 172070/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 170570/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 228012/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chandrakanta Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. Abhi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Yatish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajesh K. Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 03.09.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR